# OP \$90.00 21801

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stronglite, Inc.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Earthlite Massage Tables, Inc.
Street Address:	3210 Executive Ridge Drive
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2180158	STRONGLITE
Registration Number:	2602860	ERGO-PRO
Registration Number:	2689418	ERGO-NATURAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)438-2014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (760) 438-2211
Email: jblack@arichlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Rich

Address Line 1: 5857 Owens Ave., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21522-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan S. Rich

Signature: /Alan Rich/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0039

900071396

Date:	03/10/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Earthlite Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0040

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stronglite, Inc. ("Stronglite"), an Oregon corporation, having a principal place of business at 255 Davidson Street, Cottage Grove, Oregon 97424, is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. trademark registrations listed below:

Registration No.
2,180,158
2,602,860 2,689,418

WHEREAS, Earthlite Massage Tables, Inc. ("Earthlite"), a California corporation, located and doing business at 3210 Executive Ridge Drive, Vista, California, 92081, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Stronglite, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Earthlite, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed above, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

Stronglite Inc.

Date: 1-31-2007

RECORDED: 03/10/2007

John 7. Lloyd, President

REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0041